

Sub: Term End Practical Examination December, 2023 for PGCGI/PGDGI programme- reg.

Dear Learner,

It is to inform that the Term-end Practical Examination December, 2023 for PGCGI/PGDGI programme is being conducted through face-to-face mode. The schedule of Term-end Practical Examination December, 2023 is being attached herewith as **Annexure-I**. The venue of the Term-end Practical Examination is as mentioned below:

IGNOU Programme Study Centre (40030P) Institute of Land and Disaster Management P.T.P. Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram PH: 9847984527

Please bring the following while coming for attending the Term-end Practical Examination December, 2023:

- IGNOU Identity Card
- Hall Ticket issued for Term-end Examination December, 2023

In case of your absence on scheduled date and time, your Practical course(s) will remain incomplete.

For further Student Supports, please contact the above Examination Centre.

With best regards,

Dr.M.Rajesh

Senior Regional Director IGNOU Regional Centre Trivandrum

Regional Centre, Thiruvananthapuram

Phone : 0471-2344113 Email : rctrivandrum@ignou.ac.in

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

Rajadhani Complex, Opp. PRS Hospital Killippalam, Karamana PO, Thiruvananthapuram Kerala – 695 002 || http://rctrivandrum.ignou.ac.in



<u>Annexure – I</u>

Date Sheet

S.No.	Programme	Course Code	Dates of Exam	Session
1.	PGCGI/CRCS	MGYL004	20-01-2024	10.00 AM -1.00 PM
2.	PGDGI	MGYL104	20-01-2024	10.00 AM -1.00 PM
3.	PGDGI	MGYL008	20-01-2024	2.00 PM -5.00 PM

List of Learners

SL.NO.	PROGRAM	ENRNO	NAME	COURSE
1	PGCGI	2253317552	VIVEK K V	MGYL004
2	PGCGI	2201183864	BATHE SWAPNIL JANARDHAN	MGYL004
3	PGCGI	2301133131	GAYATHRI NAIR C	MGYL004
4	PGDGI	2350230513	AVANTHIKA C S	MGYL008
5	PGDGI	2350230513	AVANTHIKA C S	MGYL104
6	PGDGI	2350003269	MANU M	MGYL104

Regional Centre, Thiruvananthapuram Phone : 0471-2344113 Email : rctrivandrum@ignou.ac.in

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

Rajadhani Complex, Opp. PRS Hospital Killippalam, Karamana PO, Thiruvananthapuram Kerala – 695 002 || http://rctrivandrum.ignou.ac.in